Development Review process. Cul-de-sacs or other approved means of termini must be 
designated and constructed to meet the standards of both the Wellington Land 
Development Regulations and the Palm Beach County Fire Code. Dead-end streets shall not 
exceed one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet in length except where natural 
geographic barriers exist necessitating a greater length.  

N. Pavement construction shall consist of, at a minimum, a subgrade, base and wearing 
surface. All materials and construction shall be in accordance with the current Wellington